

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir. E-mail:-pssed2020@gmail.com..... Contact No. 0191-2566504

Voluntary retirement case of Haquim Chand, Teacher, Govt. P.S Mohalla Subject:

Loharan, Zone Chenani, District Udhampur w.e.f 01.04.2023.

School DSEJ/NG/Tr/19832-33 dated 11.07.2023 from Director

Education, Jammu.

Government Order No. :- 426 -JK (Edu) of 2023

Dated :- 12.2023

In pursuance of Article 230, Clause (I) of J&K CSR, Vol-I read with SRO-2017 dated 22.05.2017, post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of post-facto voluntary retirement in favour of Shri Haquim Chand, Teacher, Government Primary School, Mohalla Loharan, Zone Chenani, District Uhampur w.e.f 01.04.2023. Accordingly, his name shall be treated as deleted from the seniority list of Teacher's w.e.f. 01.04.2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar) IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department

Dated: 13 .12.2023

No. Edu-NG J/503/2023-01-SED

Copy to the:-

Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.

Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Jammu.

Director, School Education, Jammu.

4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary, School Education Department.

Concerned Official.

6. In-charge Website.

7. Government Order File/Stock File.

(Neha Bakshi)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department